

FOREVER SABAH BERHAD

Co. Reg. No. 201601001385(1172311-D)
H30, Gaya Park,
Lorong Muntahan 1C,
Jalan Penampang, 88300
Kota Kinabalu, Sabah, Malaysia.
Email: info@foreversabah.org
Tel/Fax: 088 710 708

www.foreversabah.org

H.E. Antonio Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

26th January 2021

Dear Secretary General,

We are pleased to inform you that Forever Sabah, a registered civil society organization in the State of Sabah, Malaysia, supports the principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. This commitment, approved by our Board of Trustees, will be posted on our website to communicate it to our stakeholders and to the general public.

The <u>Ten UN Compact Principles</u> accord strongly with our existing programs of work. We pledge that we will share and deploy these principles with our government, private sector and civil society partners in our work in Sabah around advancing a circular restorative economy that is more equitable and resilient.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is submission of a Communication of Engagement (COE) that describes our organisation's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and engage with the Global Compact. We support accountability and transparency, and therefore agree to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Yours sincerely,

Cynthia Ong

Chief Executive Facilitator